Name of the Purchaser:

Director (Logistics & Supply) &
Line Director (Procurement, Storage & Supply Management)
Directorate General of Family Planning
06, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh
Telephone: 880-2-55012349
Facsimile number: 880-2-55012349
E-mail dirlsdefp@gmail.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Memo No. DGFP/L&S-2/MCH/GD-22/2019-20/1 B Date: 157/10/2020
Contract No MCH/GD-22
Amendment No. 01

Approval Reference No.

DGFP/L&S-2/MCH/GD-22/2019-20/18/17 |

Contract No. MCH/GD-22 by and between the Director (Logistics & Supply) &
Line Director (Procurement, Storage & Supply Management) and Essential Drugs
Company Limited, 395-397. Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh for the
contract named Procurement of MCH Drugs (17 Items) is amended as follows:

Delivery Schedule (Section 6)

Delivery Period (In days)

Delivery Period

56 days 08 (Eight) weeks from the
date of Contract Signing

2

65 days (Extended up to 13 August 2020)

The effective date of this Amendment is 10/06/2020 or upon execution whichever

is later.



o4 8bodi8¢

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and
effect.

THIS AMENDMENT, consisting of 02 (Two) pages, is executed by the persons

signing below who warrant that they have the authority to execute this Amendment
under the original contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFF, the procuring Entity and the supplier have signed this
Amendment.

[Procuring Entity’s Authorized Signatory] [Supplier’s Authorized
Signatory]

Qrv-f = /)
o A O, B@,f
% 4 ! iO'L’w ) /S- /aiw?)i
Abul K

(Zakia Akhte?) (Md. ashem Patwary)
Deputy Director (Local Procurement) Deputy General Manager
Sales & Marketing

Logistics & Supply Unit

Directorate General of Family Planning. Essential Drugs company Limited

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area
Dhaka-1208

P e s SR A ok ‘ = iy




